Saturday, 21 December 2019

Two kids and one adult detained in Urmston with CS gas and a hammer

All three was caught and detained at the junction of Flixton Road and Station Road in Urmston during the evening of 20 December 2019.
At the junction of Flixton Road and Station Road in Urmston: Credit Google Maps

The two young people was caught by officers with CS spray and a wooden bat! the adult was wearing a face mask and was in possession of a hammer concealed in his clothing.
They are now in custody for questioning.
If you saw anything however little please ring 101 as soon as you can.

Tesco recalls baby food that had sharp metal fragments in a jar

Heinz and Tesco are voluntarily recalling all 7+ months Heinz By Nature baby food range after the discovery that a single jar of baby food had been tampered with.

Two sharp metal fragments were found in the jar. Only the jars in the 7+month range and purchased from Tesco are affected.
The same product and same batch codes at other retail stores and in other packaging – for example, pouches – are not affected.
The products affected in this recall are:
  • Heinz Cheesy Tomato Pasta Stars
    Pack size: 200 g
    Batch codes: all batches
    Best-before dates: all date codes
  • Heinz Cottage Pie
    Pack size: 200 g
    Batch codes: all batches
    Best-before dates: all date codes
  • Heinz Mango Chicken Curry
    Pack size: 200 g
    Batch codes: all batches
    Best-before dates: all date codes
  • Heinz Sweet and Sour Chicken
    Pack size: 200 g
    Batch codes: all batches
    Best-before dates: all date codes
  • Heinz Spaghetti Bolognese
    Pack size: 200 g
    Batch codes: all batches
    Best-before dates: all date codes
  • Heinz Sunday Chicken Dinner
    Pack size: 200 g
    Batch codes: all batches
    Best-before dates: all date codes
  • Heinz Pasta Bake with Tuna
    Pack size: 200 g
    Batch codes: all batches
    Best-before dates: all date codes
  • Heinz Winter Veggies and Lamb
    Pack size: 200 g
    Batch codes: all batches
    Best-before dates: all date codes
The possible presence of sharp metal fragments makes this product unsafe to eat and presents a safety risk.
If you have bought any of the above products do not feed it to your baby. Instead, return it to the Tesco store from where it was bought for a full refund.
Anyone with concern can contact Heinz Careline Team at www.heinz.co.uk/contact-us or contact them by telephone on 0800 731 1477.

Two kids and one adult detained in Urmston with CS gas and a hammer

All three was caught and detained at the junction of Flixton Road and Station Road in Urmston during the evening of 20 December 2019. At...

Nws Archive